MODIFIED Form PTO-1595 REC	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 10/02)	103274778 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
To the Director of the U.S. Downland Stademark Office: Please record the attached original documents or convitherent	
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
Helder DE AZEVEDO	\ ATTAX
Dominique DUBOST    JUL 1 0 2006	124 Avenue Malakoff-75116 PARIS-FRANCE
\_	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(is attached?es	☑ No
3. Nature of conveyance:	
☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	
Other	
Execution Date: May 19, 2006, May 22, 2006	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:	
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
11/401,876	unknown
Additional numbers attached?   Yes  No	
5. Name and address of party to whom corresponder concerning document should be mailed:	nce 6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
SUGHRUE MION, PLLC	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40.00
WASHINGTON OFFICE	☑ Enclosed.
23373	☐ Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account No. 19-4880.
CUSTOMER NUMBER	The USPTO is directed and authorized to charge all required
	fees, except for the Issue Fee and the Publication Fee, to Deposit Account No. 19-4880. Please also credit any overpayments to said
	Deposit Account.
	8. Deposit Account Number:
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.	
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the	
original document.  1 Bun S   Crame	
Ruba D.C. Turner/Res N	July 10, 2006
Richard C. Turner	July 10, 2006  Reg. No. 29,710  Date
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
MAIL STOP ASSIGNMENT RECORDATION SERVICES	
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office	
P.O. Box 1450	
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450	

07/13/2006 NJAMA1 00000049 11401876 01 FC:8021

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018092 FRAME: 0700

## ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the sum of One dollar (US\$ 1.00) in hand paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned.

1)DE AZEVEDO Helder, a French citizen, residing at: 12, Grande Rue Manterville - 28700 SAINVILLE - FRANCE

2) DUBOST Dominique, a French citizen, residing at: 71 résidence Elysée II - 78170 LA CELLE ST CLOUD - FRANCE

hereby sell, assign and transfer to:

**ATTAX** 

124 Avenue Malakoff - 75116 PARIS - FRANCE

(hereinafter called the Assignee) the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the application for United States Letters Patent entitled

Device for holding screw-like means in position

a) which application was executed by the undersigned on the day of

b) filed on the day of

Serial No.

April 12, 2006 11/401876

including any and all United States Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substitutes, renewals or continuations thereof, and the right to all benefits under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial property.

It is hereby authorized and requested that the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks issue any and all said Letters Patent, when granted, to said Assignee.

Further, it is agreed that, when requested, without charge to but at the expense of said Assignee, the undersigned will execute all divisional, continuing, substitute, renewal, and reissue patent applications; execute all rightful other papers, and generally do everything possible which said Assignee shall consider desirable for aiding in securing and maintaining proper patent protection.

Signed at:

This day of:

Inventor(s):

DE AZEVEDO Helder

**DUBOST Dominique** 

Sainville, May 19, 2006

La Celle Saint-Cloud, May 22, 2006

PATENT REEL: 018092 FRAME: 0701

RECORDED: 07/10/2006